Ouachita Baptist University
Completers’ Employers Survey
End of the First Year of Teaching
Fall 2020 — Spring 2021 Cohort

Surveys Sent = 36; Responses Received = 22; Response Rate = 61%
Survey items aligned to Danielson’s Framework of Teaching.

Ouachita Baptist University Alumni Employer Survey Fall 2020-Spring 2021

1-BELOW 2- 3-ABOVE 4- TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE SUPERIOR AVERAGE

Has knowledge of subject matter 0.00% 27.78% 44.44% 27.78%
0 5 8 5 18 3.00

Able to teach students of diverse 0.00% 27.78% 50.00% 22.22%
backgrounds 0 5 9 4 18 2.94

Able to teach students of diverse 0.00% 27.78% 50.00% 22.22%
academic abilities 0 5 9 4 18 2.94

Able to write appropriate lesson plans 0.00% 44.44% 38.89% 16.67%
0 8 7 3 18 2.72

Able to effectively integrate technology 0.00% 16.67% 44.44% 38.89%
and instruction 0 3 8 7 18 3.22

Able to design student assessment 0.00% 44.44% 33.33% 22.22%
0 8 6 4 18 2.78

Has positive rapport with students 0.00% 16.67% 33.33% 50.00%
0 3 6 9 18 333

Establishes classroom procedures 0.00% 38.89% 33.33% 27.78%
0 7 6 5 18 2.89

Has effective classroom management 5.56% 44.44% 27.78% 22.22%
skills 1 8 5 4 18 2.67

Exhibits effective teaching strategies 5.56% 22.22% 55.56% 16.67%
1 4 10 3 18 2.83

Uses effective questioning and 0.00% 44.44% 38.89% 16.67%
discussion techniques 0 8 7 3 18 2.72

Consistently engages students in leaming 5.56% 22.22% 50.00% 22.22%
1 4 9 4 18 2.89

Uses assessment effectively 0.00% 50.00% 33.33% 16.67%
0 9 6 3 18 2.67

Has the ability to adapt 0.00% 33.33% 38.89% 27.78%
0 6 7 5 18 294

Uses reflection as a means of improving 0.00% 27.78% 50.00% 22.22%
instruction 0 5 9 4 18 2.94

Has positive rapport with 0.00% 22.22% 44.44% 33.33%
parents/guardians 0 4 8 6 18 i1

Participates in professional community 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% 33.33%
0 6 6 6 18 3.00

Seeks to grow and develop professionally 0.00% 16.67% 44.44% 38.89%
0 3 8 7 18 3.22

Uses professional judgement and ethical 0.00% 22.22% 44.44% 33.33%

behavior 0 4 8 6 18 311



Ouachita Baptist University
Completers’ Employers Survey
End of the First Year of Teaching
Fall 2019 — Spring 2020 Cohort

Surveys Sent = 24; Responses Received = 9; Response Rate = 38%
Survey items aligned to Danielson’s Framework of Teaching.

1-BELOW 2. 3-ABOVE 4 TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE SUPERIOR AVERAGE

Has knowledpe of subject matter 0.00%: 11.11% 55 56%: 2333

o 1 5 3 g k )
Abla 10 teach students of diverse 0.00%: bl r 32 3T 44.41%
backgrounds o 2 3 4 g azz
Abla t0 teach students of diverse 0.00%: 33_33% 33 3T 3333
academic abilities o 3 3 3 g 300
Able 1o write appropriate kesson plans 0.00%: 11.11% &4 44% 44.41%

o 1 4 4 g 3.33
Able to effectively integrate technology 0.00%: 11.11% 22 27 6667
and instruction o 1 2 6 g 56
Abla to design siudent Essessment 0.00%: 25000 12 5% 62500

o 2 1 5 B 338
Has positive repport with students 0.00%: 11.11% 32 3T 55.56%

o 1 | 5 g 344
Establishes classroom procedures 0.00%: 3333 3337 33_33%

o 3 3 3 g 300
Has effective classmoom management 0.00%: 44.44% 27 27 33 33%
skills o 4 2 3 g 280
Exhibits effactive teaching strategies 0.00%: 11.11% 55 56M: 3333

o 1 5 3 g kW)
Uses effective questioning and 0.00%: 22T 44 44% 3333
discussion techniques o 2 4 3 g 311
Consistently engages students in leaming 0.00% 22 22% 33 33% 44 44%

o z 3 4 g )
Uses assessment effectivaly 0.00%: 33 33 1111% 5556

o 3 1 5 g )
Has the ahility to adapt 0.00%: 0.00% 44 44% 5556

o o 4 5 g 56
Uses reflection as & means of improving 0.00%: 11.11% 44 44% 44_41%
instruction o 1 4 4 g 333
Has positive rapport with 0.00%: 22T 22 27 5556
parents/guardians o 2 2 5 g 333
Participates in professional community 0.00%: 0.00% 55 56% 44_41%

o 0 5 4 g 344
Seaks to grow and develop professionally 0.00%: 11.11% 3337 55,560



Ouachita Baptist University
Completers’ Employers Survey
End of the First Year of Teaching
Fall 2018 — Spring 2019 Cohort

Surveys Sent = 31; Responses Received = 15; Response Rate = 48%
Survey items aligned to Danielson’s Framework of Teaching.

1-BELOW 2- 3-ABOVE - TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE SUPERIOR AVERAGE

Has knowledge of subject matter 7.14% 14.29% 42 86% 35.71%
1 2 B 5 14 307

Able to teach students of diverse 7.14% 21.43% 28.5T% 42 86%
backgrounds 1 3 d i1 14 o7

Able to teach students of diverse 7.14% 21.43% 42 86% 28.57%
academic abilities 1 3 B 4 14 293

Able to write appropriate lesson plans 0.00% 21.43% 42 86% 35.71%
0 3 5 5 14 314

Able to effectively integrate technology 0.00% 21.43% 42 86% 35.71%
and instruction o 3 B 5 14 314

Able to design student assessment 0.00% 35.71% 50.00% 14.29%
0 5 7 2 14 279

Has positive rapport with students 7.14% 7.14% 21.43% 4. 2904
1 1 3 8 14 343

Establishes classroom procedures 7.14% 21.43% 21.43% 50.00%
1 3 3 T 14 314

Has effective classroom management 14.29% 14.29% 28.57% 42_86%
skills 2 2 4 G 14 3.00

Exhibits effective teaching strategies 0.00% 21.43% 35.71% 42 86%
o 3 5 & 14 321

Uses effective questioning and 0.00% 28.5T% 50.00% 21.43%
discussion technigues ] 4 7 3 14 293

Consistently engages students in learming 7.14% 21 43% 2B5T% 42 860
1 3 4 G 14 o7

Uses assessment effectively 00004 28.5T% 57.14% 14.29%
o 4 8 2 14 2.86

Has the ability to adapt 7.14% 14.29%% 7.14% 71.43%
1 2 1 10 14 343

Uses reflection as a means of improving 14.29% 14.29% 21.43% 50.00%%
instruction 2 2 3 7 14 307

Has positive rapport with 14.29% 7.14% 21.43% 57.14%
parents/guardians 2 1 3 B 14 in

Participates in professional community 7.14% 14.29% 21.43% 57.14%
1 2 3 B 14 329

Seeks 1o grow and develop professionally 14.29% 0.00% 35.71% 50.00%
2 0 5 T 14 in

Uses professional judgement and ethical 7.14% 7.14% 14.29% 71.43%
behavior 1 1 2 10 14 350



Ouachita Baptist University
Completers’ Employers Survey
End of the First Year of Teaching
Fall 2017 — Spring 2018 Cohort

Surveys Sent = 19; Responses Received = 10; Response Rate = 53%
Survey items aligned to Danielson’s Framework of Teaching.

1-BELOW 2- 3-ABOVE d- TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE SUPERIOR AVERAGE

Has knowledge of subject matter 0.00% 10.00% 50 0 A0.00%
i] 1 5 4 10 3.30

Able w teach students of diverse 0.00% 20.00% 0. 00% 30.00%
backgrounds 0 2 5 3 10 3.10

Able o teach students of diverse 0.00% 20.00% A0, 0% A0.00%
academic abilities 0 2 4 4 10 3.20

Able w write appropriate lesson plans 0.00% 10.00% 0. 00% A0.00%
0 1 5 4 10 3.20

Able w effectively integrate technology 0.00% 10.00% A0, 0% 50.00%
and instruction i 1 4 5 hLi] 3.40

Able w design student assessment 0.00% 11.11% 55 .56% 3333%
V] 1 5 3 9 3a2

Has positive rapport with students 0.00% 0.00% 30.00% T0.00%
V] 0 3 T 10 3T

Establishes classroom procedures 0.00% 10.00% 60.00% 30.00%
V] 1 G 3 10 330

Has effective classnoom management 0.00% 0.00% 0. 00% 40.00%
skills V] [i] G 4 10 3.40

Exhibits effective teaching strategies 10.00% 0.00% 40.00%: 50.00%
1 i} 4 5 10 3.30

Uses effective questioning and 10.00% 0.00% 0. 00% 30.00%
discussion techniques 1 i G 3 10 310

Consistently engages students in 10.00% 10.00% A0. 0% A0.00%
leaming 1 1 4 4 10 310

Uses assessment effectively 0.00% 20.00% 50 0 30.00%
i] 2 5 3 10 310

Has the ability to adapt 0.00% 20.00% 50 0 30.00%
0 2 5 3 10 3.10

Uses reflection as a means of improving 0.00% 10.00% 0. 0% 30.00%
instruction 0 1 ] 3 10 3.20

Has positive rappart with 0.00% 10.00% A0, 00 50.00%
parentsiguardians 4] 1 | 5 10 3.40

Participates in professional community 10.00% 10.00% 20.00% G0.00%
1 1 2 [] 10 3.30

Seeks to grow and develop 0.00% 10.00% 0. 00% 40.00%
professionalty i} 1 5 4 10 3.30

Uses professional judgement and ethical 10.00% 10.00% 30.00%: 50.00%
behaviar 1 1 3 5 10 330



Ouachita Baptist University
Completers’ Employers Survey
End of the First Year of Teaching
Fall 2016 — Spring 2017 Cohort

Surveys Sent = 27; Responses Received = 12; Response Rate = 44%
Survey items aligned to Danielson’s Framework of Teaching.

Ouachita Baptist University Alumni Employer Survey Fall 2016-Spring 2017

1-BELOW 2- 3-ABOVE 4- TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE SUPERIOR AVERAGE

Has knowledge of subject matter 0.00% 16.87% 41.67% 41.6T%

0 2 5 5 12 325
Able to teach students of diverse 0.00% 25.00% 41.67% 3333%
backgrounds o 3 5 4 12 3.08
Able to teach students of diverse 0.00% 16.67% 50.00% 3333%
academic abilities 0 2 3] 4 12 317
Able to write appropriate lesson plans 0.00% 25.00% 33.33% 41.67T%

0 3 4 5 12 317
Able to effectively integrate technology 0.00%: 16.67% 41.67% 41.67T%
and instruction o 2 5 5 12 3.25
Able to design student assessment 0.00% 25.00% 41.67% 3A333%

0 3 5 4 12 a.08
Has positive rapport with students 0.00% 25.00% 33.33% 41.6T%

4] 3 4 5 12 317
Establishes dassroom procedures 8.33% 16.87% 25.00% H0.00%

1 2 3 G 12 317
Has effective classmom managament 8.33% 25.00% 16.67% 50.00%
skills 1 3 2 G 12 a.08
Exhibits effective teaching strategies 0.00% 25.00% 25.00% 50.00%

0 3 3 [ 12 3.25
Uses effective questioning and discussion 0.00% B.33% 50.00% 41.6T%
technigues o 1 1 5 12 3.33
Consistently engages students in leaming 0.00% 25.00% 33.33% 41.6T%

0 3 4 5 12 317
Usas assessment effactively 0.00% 25.00% 33.33% 41.67T%

0 3 4 5 12 317
Has the ability to adapt 0.00% 25.00% 33.33% 41.67T%

0 3 4 5 12 317
Uses reflection as a means of improving 0.00% B.33% 41.67T% 50.00%
instruction 0 1 5 L] 12 3.42
Has pasitive rappaort with 0.00% 25.00% 25.00% 50.00%
parents/guardians o 3 3 1] 12 3.25
Participates in professional community 0.00% 25.00% 33.33% 41.67T%

0 3 4 5 12 317
Seaks o grow and develop professionally 0.00% 25.00% 25.00% 50.00%

0 3 3 [ 12 325
Uses professional judgement and ethical 0.00% 25.00% 25.00% S0.00%

behavior 4] 3 3 L5} 12 3.25



Ouachita Baptist University
Completers’ Employers Survey
End of the First Year of Teaching
Fall 2015 — Spring 2016 Cohort

Surveys Sent = 23; Responses Received = 13; Response Rate = 57%
Survey items aligned to Danielson’s Framework of Teaching.

Ouachita Baptist University Alumni Employer Survey Fall 2015-Spring 2016

1-BELOW 2- 3-ABOVE 4- TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE SUPERIOR AVERAGE

Has knowledge of subject matter 0.00% 23.08% 46.15% 30.TT%

1] 3 1] 4 13 a.08
Able to teach students of diverse 0.00% 23.08% 46.15% 3I0.TT%
backgrounds 0 3 6 4 13 3.08
Able to teach students of diverse T.69% 15.38% 61.54% 15.38%
academic abilities 1 2 2] 2 13 285
Abla to wrile appropriate lesson plans T.69% 30.7T% I0.7T% B0TT%

1 4 4 4 13 285
Able to effectively integrate technology T.69% 23.08% 53.85% 15.38%
and instruction 1 3 T 2 13 277
Able to design student assessment TEY% 30LTT% 46.15% 15.38%

1 4 3] 2 13 269
Has positive rapport with students T.E59% 0.00% 61.54% A0.TT%

1 0 2] 4 13 315
Establishes dassroom procedures 0.00% 23.08% 53.85% 23.08%

0 3 T 3 13 3.00
Has effective classmom management T.69% 30LTT% 46.15% 15.38%
skills 1 4 6 2 13 2.69
Exhibits effective teaching strategies 0.00% 3I0TT% 53.85% 15.38%

1] 4 T 2 13 285
Usas effective questioning and discussion T.69% 23.08% 61.54% 7.69%
techniques 1 3 4 1 13 2.69
Consistently engages students in learming T.69% 30.7T% 38.46% 23.08%

1 4 5 3 13 277
Uses assessmeant effectively 15.38% 23.08% 46.15% 15.38%

2 3 3] 2 13 2.62
Has the ability to adapt 0.00% 30.TT% 53.85% 15.38%

1] 4 T 2 13 285
Usas reflection as a means of improving 0.00% 30LTT% 53.85% 15.38%
instruction 1] 4 T 2 13 285
Has positive rapport with 0.00% 15.38% 53.85% 30.77%
parents/guardians o 2 T 4 13 315
Participates in professional community 0.00% 23.08% B1.54% 15.38%

0 3 2] 2 13 282
Seaks to grow and develop professionally 0.00% 23.08% 53.85% 23.08%

0 3 T 3 13 3.00
Usas professional judgement and ethical T.69% 15.38% 53.85% 23.08%

behavior 1 2 T 3 13 292



